
September 12, 2023

Race Date Mora XC Invitational

Overall Finish List
Boys

Junior Varsity Boys 5000m

Name Team TimePlace Score

James Merry Mora 18:04.01   1
Jaxson Lamppa Rock Ridge 19:05.92   2
Christian Massich Hibbing 19:13.53   3
Finley Compton Northwest 19:19.8(< 5)   4
Easton Fisher Hibbing 19:38.84   5
Justin Walker Hibbing 19:43.95   6
Tristan Peterson Rock Ridge 19:56.06   7
Gradyn Swenson East Central 20:00.7(< 5)   8
Noah McDaniel Pine City 20:01.3(< 5)   9
Isaac Swanson Cloquet 20:02.87  10
Nolan Semsch Providence 20:03.28  11
Kaden Amundson Rock Ridge 20:03.79  12
Alex Sebasky Pierz 20:05.310  13
Kyle Hohmann Princeton 20:07.311  14
Ray Ovick Pine City 20:11.9(< 5)  15
Connor Sullivan Hibbing 20:13.812  16
Oliver Stevens Hibbing 20:13.913  17
Payton Marks Rock Ridge 20:14.814  18
Alex Johnson Proctor 20:22.715  19
Finn Eskeli Hibbing 20:24.416  20
Daniel Niznik Pierz 20:25.717  21
Isaiah Langer Cloquet 20:26.318  22
Grant Larson Pine City 20:26.9(< 5)  23
Owen Szoka Mora 20:50.019  24
Jack Lunning Hibbing 20:51.720  25
Payton Parks Rock Ridge 20:55.321  26
Brecken Yetzer Princeton 20:55.422  27
Austin Valento Hibbing 20:57.7(> 7)  28
Ethan Aune Hibbing 20:58.6(> 7)  29
Nathan Solinger Pierz 21:00.823  30
Landon Schwab St. Cloud Christian 21:01.4(< 5)  31
Jaiden Touchstone Hibbing 21:03.1(> 7)  32
Aidan Reini Hibbing 21:05.2(> 7)  33
Ledgyn Nelson Mora 21:06.524  34
Ethan Kester North Branch 21:11.0(< 5)  35
Brody Rothe North Branch 21:15.7(< 5)  36
Joseph Plotts Northwest 21:17.7(< 5)  37
John Lund Hibbing 21:20.6(> 7)  38
Harri Larson Hibbing 21:20.8(> 7)  39
Dylan Lorge Princeton 21:22.625  40
Cameron Oetterer East Central 21:23.6(< 5)  41
Will Schreder Princeton 21:32.626  42
Blake Lautigar Rock Ridge 21:34.827  43
Lucas LeSarge Proctor 21:35.228  44
Mike Anderson Mora 21:46.429  45
Isaac Lindhorst Rock Ridge 21:46.930  46
Gunnar George Rock Ridge 21:51.8(> 7)  47
Kai Strom Hibbing 22:03.9(> 7)  48
Dakota Harris Mora 22:10.531  49
Brenden Marstein Princeton 22:18.432  50
Henry Stamm Pierz 22:18.733  51
Teddy Shervheim East Central 22:20.8(< 5)  52
Luke Busch St. Cloud Christian 22:25.2(< 5)  53
Jesse Brunner Rock Ridge 22:29.5(> 7)  54
Tommy Radosevich Cloquet 22:32.034  55
Jameson Meiser Providence 22:33.635  56

Boys

Junior Varsity Boys 5000m

Name Team TimePlace Score

Kristofor Cloud Cloquet 22:34.736  57
Jonah Jacobson Mora 22:39.137  58
Noah Bigelow Hibbing 22:42.7(> 7)  59
Ryan Dane Maranatha Christian 22:44.6(< 5)  60
Tucker Seiling Rush City 22:50.8(< 5)  61
Frank Betters Pine City 22:51.0(< 5)  62
Cooper Caine Hermantown 22:51.5(< 5)  63
Tristan Wentworth East Central 22:59.1(< 5)  64
David Bakke Providence 23:09.338  65
Grant Toewe Hibbing 23:11.7(> 7)  66
Peyton Anderson Princeton 23:14.439  67
Nolan Thielbar Rock Ridge 23:18.1(> 7)  68
Brandon Bandy Cloquet 23:18.440  69
Gabe Bachke Proctor 23:27.941  70
Oliver Hansen Hermantown 23:44.9(< 5)  71
Liam Connolly Mora 23:49.342  72
Camden Rafftery North Branch 23:51.8(< 5)  73
Noah Cunningham Cloquet 23:54.043  74
Anders Chalberg Cloquet 23:54.944  75
Isaiah Mix Foley 24:04.6(< 5)  76
Torsten Stenberg Mora 24:09.1(> 7)  77
Isaac Holland Mora 24:15.1(> 7)  78
Jeremy Kunkel Mora 24:19.4(> 7)  79
Ethan Golden Proctor 24:27.345  80
Noah Orluck St. Cloud Christian 24:27.3(< 5)  81
Kai Yurek Cloquet 24:29.9(> 7)  82
Noah Long St. Cloud Christian 24:43.9(< 5)  83
Corbet Hainey Rock Ridge 24:44.7(> 7)  84
Jonah Rue Mora 24:45.1(> 7)  85
Riley Scholl Pierz 24:45.746  86
Jayden Siems Mora 24:53.9(> 7)  87
Thomas Slattery Providence 25:02.447  88
McCoy Cooper Hinckley-Finlayson 25:10.8(< 5)  89
Thomas Holroyd Foley 25:11.5(< 5)  90
Noah Hickle Hinckley-Finlayson 25:15.9(< 5)  91
Eugene Wang Maranatha Christian 25:16.0(< 5)  92
Sam Painter Cloquet 25:17.4(> 7)  93
Giulio Maria Centrone Princeton 25:19.348  94
Jaydon Peglow Rock Ridge 25:46.8(> 7)  95
Caden Berglund Hermantown 25:53.5(< 5)  96
Cory Carlson Hinckley-Finlayson 26:00.1(< 5)  97
Oscar Ziells Proctor 26:03.349  98
Jack Beaudin NLA/LILA 26:06.4(< 5)  99
Cole Merritt Hermantown 26:58.4(< 5) 100
Arno Marshall Pierz 27:01.650 101
Hamilton Johnson Foley 27:09.4(< 5) 102
Zander Klar Hinckley-Finlayson 27:17.8(< 5) 103
Kimoni Cainion Maranatha Christian 27:55.2(< 5) 104
Ashton Hurd Cloquet 28:23.9(> 7) 105
Hudson Kinne Providence 28:26.051 106
Carlos Quito Rush City 28:38.6(< 5) 107
Zev Lalonde Proctor 28:45.152 108
Royce Long NLA/LILA 29:00.1(< 5) 109
Jason Zhao Maranatha Christian 29:20.3(< 5) 110
Austin Wahl Foley 30:11.0(< 5) 111
Aaron Karlsson Rush City 30:23.5(< 5) 112
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September 12, 2023

Race Date Mora XC Invitational

Overall Finish List
Boys

Junior Varsity Boys 5000m

Name Team TimePlace Score

Tony Francisco Proctor 30:29.853 113
Patrick Radosevich Cloquet 32:47.4(> 7) 114
Brandon Lund Braham 32:47.4(< 5) 115

Results By Hero's Timing    www.herostiming.com    2 09/12/2023 06:36:45 PM



September 12, 2023 Final Team Results
Race Date Mora XC Invitational

Boys

Junior Varsity Boys 5000m

Name Time
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Hibbing Finish Position -     1

37
19:48.8Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Christian Massich 3 19:13.5   1     3 19:13.5
Easton Fisher 4 19:38.8   2     7 38:52.2
Justin Walker 5 19:43.9   3    12 58:36.0
Connor Sullivan 12 20:13.8   4    24 1:18:49.8
Oliver Stevens 13 20:13.9   5    37 1:39:03.7
Finn Eskeli (16) 20:24.4   6 (53) 1:59:28.0
Jack Lunning (20) 20:51.7   7 (73) 2:20:19.7
Austin Valento More 20:57.7   8 2:41:17.3
Ethan Aune More 20:58.6   9 3:02:15.8
Jaiden Touchstone More 21:03.1  10 3:23:18.9
Aidan Reini More 21:05.2  11 3:44:24.0
John Lund More 21:20.6  12 4:05:44.6
Harri Larson More 21:20.8  13 4:27:05.4
Kai Strom More 22:03.9  14 4:49:09.2
Noah Bigelow More 22:42.7  15 5:11:51.9
Grant Toewe More 23:11.7  16 5:35:03.5

Rock Ridge Finish Position -     2

52
20:03.1Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Jaxson Lamppa 2 19:05.9   1     2 19:05.9
Tristan Peterson 6 19:56.0   2     8 39:01.9
Kaden Amundson 9 20:03.7   3    17 59:05.5
Payton Marks 14 20:14.8   4    31 1:19:20.2
Payton Parks 21 20:55.3   5    52 1:40:15.5
Blake Lautigar (27) 21:34.8   6 (79) 2:01:50.3
Isaac Lindhorst (30) 21:46.9   7 (109) 2:23:37.1
Gunnar George More 21:51.8   8 2:45:28.9
Jesse Brunner More 22:29.5   9 3:07:58.3
Nolan Thielbar More 23:18.1  10 3:31:16.4
Corbet Hainey More 24:44.7  11 3:56:01.0
Jaydon Peglow More 25:46.8  12 4:21:47.8

Mora Finish Position -     3

104
20:47.5Average Time:

Team Score (places):

James Merry 1 18:04.0   1     1 18:04.0
Owen Szoka 19 20:50.0   2    20 38:53.9
Ledgyn Nelson 24 21:06.5   3    44 1:00:00.3
Mike Anderson 29 21:46.4   4    73 1:21:46.7
Dakota Harris 31 22:10.5   5   104 1:43:57.2
Jonah Jacobson (37) 22:39.1   6 (141) 2:06:36.3
Liam Connolly (42) 23:49.3   7 (183) 2:30:25.5
Torsten Stenberg More 24:09.1   8 2:54:34.6
Isaac Holland More 24:15.1   9 3:18:49.7
Jeremy Kunkel More 24:19.4  10 3:43:09.0
Jonah Rue More 24:45.1  11 4:07:54.1
Jayden Siems More 24:53.9  12 4:32:47.9

Princeton Finish Position -     4

116
21:15.3Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Kyle Hohmann 11 20:07.3   1    11 20:07.3
Brecken Yetzer 22 20:55.4   2    33 41:02.6

Boys

Junior Varsity Boys 5000m

Name Time
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Princeton Finish Position -     4

116
21:15.3Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Dylan Lorge 25 21:22.6   3    58 1:02:25.2
Will Schreder 26 21:32.6   4    84 1:23:57.7
Brenden Marstein 32 22:18.4   5   116 1:46:16.1
Peyton Anderson (39) 23:14.4   6 (155) 2:09:30.4
Giulio Maria Centrone (48) 25:19.3   7 (203) 2:34:49.7

Pierz Finish Position -     5

129
21:43.2Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Alex Sebasky 10 20:05.3   1    10 20:05.3
Daniel Niznik 17 20:25.7   2    27 40:31.0
Nathan Solinger 23 21:00.8   3    50 1:01:31.7
Henry Stamm 33 22:18.7   4    83 1:23:50.4
Riley Scholl 46 24:45.7   5   129 1:48:36.0
Arno Marshall (50) 27:01.6   6 (179) 2:15:37.5

Cloquet Finish Position -     6

135
21:46.8Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Isaac Swanson 7 20:02.8   1     7 20:02.8
Isaiah Langer 18 20:26.3   2    25 40:29.0
Tommy Radosevich 34 22:32.0   3    59 1:03:00.9
Kristofor Cloud 36 22:34.7   4    95 1:25:35.6
Brandon Bandy 40 23:18.4   5   135 1:48:54.0
Noah Cunningham (43) 23:54.0   6 (178) 2:12:48.0
Anders Chalberg (44) 23:54.9   7 (222) 2:36:42.9
Kai Yurek More 24:29.9   8 3:01:12.7
Sam Painter More 25:17.4   9 3:26:30.1
Ashton Hurd More 28:23.9  10 3:54:54.0
Patrick Radosevich More 32:47.4  11 4:27:41.3

Proctor Finish Position -     7

178
23:11.3Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Alex Johnson 15 20:22.7   1    15 20:22.7
Lucas LeSarge 28 21:35.2   2    43 41:57.9
Gabe Bachke 41 23:27.9   3    84 1:05:25.7
Ethan Golden 45 24:27.3   4   129 1:29:53.0
Oscar Ziells 49 26:03.3   5   178 1:55:56.2
Zev Lalonde (52) 28:45.1   6 (230) 2:24:41.3
Tony Francisco (53) 30:29.8   7 (283) 2:55:11.1

Providence Academy Finish Position -     8

179
23:50.9Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Nolan Semsch 8 20:03.2   1     8 20:03.2
Jameson Meiser 35 22:33.6   2    43 42:36.8
David Bakke 38 23:09.3   3    81 1:05:46.0
Thomas Slattery 47 25:02.4   4   128 1:30:48.3
Hudson Kinne 51 28:26.0   5   179 1:59:14.3
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September 12, 2023 Final Team Results
Race Date Mora XC Invitational

Boys

Junior Varsity Boys 5000m

Name Time
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

East Central Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Gradyn Swenson Less 20:00.7   1 20:00.7
Cameron Oetterer Less 21:23.6   2 41:24.3
Teddy Shervheim Less 22:20.8   3 1:03:45.1
Tristan Wentworth Less 22:59.1   4 1:26:44.1

Foley Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Isaiah Mix Less 24:04.6   1 24:04.6
Thomas Holroyd Less 25:11.5   2 49:16.1
Hamilton Johnson Less 27:09.4   3 1:16:25.4
Austin Wahl Less 30:11.0   4 1:46:36.4

Hermantown Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Cooper Caine Less 22:51.5   1 22:51.5
Oliver Hansen Less 23:44.9   2 46:36.3
Caden Berglund Less 25:53.5   3 1:12:29.8
Cole Merritt Less 26:58.4   4 1:39:28.1

Hinckley-Finlayson Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

McCoy Cooper Less 25:10.8   1 25:10.8
Noah Hickle Less 25:15.9   2 50:26.7
Cory Carlson Less 26:00.1   3 1:16:26.7
Zander Klar Less 27:17.8   4 1:43:44.5

Maranatha Christian Academy Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Ryan Dane Less 22:44.6   1 22:44.6
Eugene Wang Less 25:16.0   2 48:00.6
Kimoni Cainion Less 27:55.2   3 1:15:55.8
Jason Zhao Less 29:20.3   4 1:45:16.0

Pine City Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Noah McDaniel Less 20:01.3   1 20:01.3
Ray Ovick Less 20:11.9   2 40:13.1
Grant Larson Less 20:26.9   3 1:00:40.0
Frank Betters Less 22:51.0   4 1:23:30.9

St. Cloud Christian Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Landon Schwab Less 21:01.4   1 21:01.4
Luke Busch Less 22:25.2   2 43:26.5
Noah Orluck Less 24:27.3   3 1:07:53.7
Noah Long Less 24:43.9   4 1:32:37.6

Boys

Junior Varsity Boys 5000m

Name Time
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

North Branch Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Ethan Kester Less 21:11.0   1 21:11.0
Brody Rothe Less 21:15.7   2 42:26.6
Camden Rafftery Less 23:51.8   3 1:06:18.3

Rush City Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Tucker Seiling Less 22:50.8   1 22:50.8
Carlos Quito Less 28:38.6   2 51:29.3
Aaron Karlsson Less 30:23.5   3 1:21:52.7

NLA/LILA Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Jack Beaudin Less 26:06.4   1 26:06.4
Royce Long Less 29:00.1   2 55:06.5

Northwest Nighthawks Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Finley Compton Less 19:19.8   1 19:19.8
Joseph Plotts Less 21:17.7   2 40:37.5

Braham Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Brandon Lund Less 32:47.4   1 32:47.4
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